

SB19-111

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES Benavidez and Melton

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 9, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "~~7,114,522~~" and substitute "7,114,522".

- 3 Page 9, strike line 14.

- 4 Page 10, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~29,278,182~~"
- 5 and substitute "29,278,182" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 6 "~~29,278,182~~" and substitute "29,278,182".

- 7 Page 10, strike line 3.

- 8 Page 16, line 2, in the TOTAL column strike "450,550,456" and
- 9 substitute "449,416,309".

- 10 Page 31, line 3, in the TOTAL column strike "\$896,303,075" and
- 11 substitute "\$895,168,928" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 12 "\$803,326,437^a" and substitute "\$802,192,290^a".

PURPOSE: Removes \$1,134,147 General Fund from the Institutions - Maintenance Subprogram - Operating Expenses line item appropriation to the Department of **Corrections**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	(\$1,134,147)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$1,134,147)	0.0

** *** ** *** **